As I will confine the tangible 

portion of my award only to past economic damages, without the adjustment suggested 

by Charles King for what otherwise would amount to prejudgment interest, I find that 

Charles McDonald sustained a loss of income of seven hundred seventy-five thousand 

dollars ($775,000.00).62 See, Moore v. USDA, 55 F.3d 991 (5th Cir. 1995) 

Neither economist addressed the intangible damage inflicted by the loss of 

McDonald’s interest in the approximately 483 acres of family land and the equipment 

that was foreclosed upon and lost as a result of the Petitioner’s inability to timely secure